Rev. 00 1024 622    EN
Operating instructions and Spare parts list
Automatic gun
OptiGun GA04-P
Translation of the original operating instructions
 Rev. 00  12/23
Documentation OptiGun GA04-P
© Copyright 2023 Gema Switzerland GmbH

4 Gun cable complete – see Spare parts list "Gun cable"
5 Electrode rinsing air hose – Ø 6/4 mm 103 144*
6 Cleaning brush – Ø 12 mm (not shown) 389 765
 Parts kit (pos. 7-8)
7 Quick release connection – NW5, Ø 6 mm, for pos. 5 200 840
8 Cable tie with Velcro closure (8x) (not shown) 303 070
9 Diffuser – complete (not shown), see Spare parts list "Diffuser" 1011 635
10 Extension tube – see Spare parts list "OptiGun GA04-X – Extension tube"
11 Powder hose – Ø 11.5/7 mm (not shown) 1005 097*#
* Please indicate length  # Wearing part
Fig. 15: OptiGun GA04-P-X – complete
 Rev. 00  12/23
OptiGun GA04-P Spare parts list  •  53
OptiGun GA04-X – Extension tube
 Extension tube, complete, for:
 OptiGun GA04-700, L=700 mm 1025 312
 OptiGun GA04-900, L=900 mm 1025 313
 OptiGun GA04-1100, L=1100 mm 1025 314
 OptiGun GA04-1300, L=1300 mm 1025 315
 OptiGun GA04-1500, L=1500 mm 1025 316
 OptiGun GA04-1700, L=1700 mm 1025 317
 OptiGun GA04-1900, L=1900 mm 1025 318
 OptiGun GA04-2100, L=2100 mm 1025 319
1 End piece - complete (incl. O-rings) 1008 724
Fig. 16: OptiGun GA04-X – Extension tube
L
 Rev. 00  12/23